ARKANSAS SENATE

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1701

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING SEWER COLLECTION AND SEWER TREATMENT PROVIDERS AND RELATED SERVICES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1701

Amend House Bill 1701 as engrossed H3/20/25 (version: 3/20/25 10:30:56 AM):

Page 2, line 17, delete "or the Division of Environmental Quality"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "the division or"

AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "<u>the division</u>" and substitute "<u>the Division of</u> <u>Environmental Quality"</u>

AND

Page 5, delete lines 29 through 32, and substitute the following: "<u>improvement plan; or</u>

(3) Transfer assets to another entity."

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "<u>or the Division of Environmental Quality, as</u> <u>applicable</u>"

SSS317 - 04-02-2025 05:30:27

Page 1 of 3

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete "<u>Arkansas Natural Resources Commission</u>" and substitute "<u>Division of Environmental Quality</u>"

AND

Page 7, line 30, delete "<u>or</u>"

AND

Page 7, delete line 34, and substitute the following: "compliance with federal law; or (6) An individual homeowner."

AND

Page 8, line 1, delete "Division of Environmental Quality and the"

AND

Page 8, line 2, delete "subchapter, as" and substitute "subchapter."

AND

Page 8, delete line 3

AND

Page 8, line 7, delete "Division of Environmental Quality or the"

AND

Page 8, line 13, delete "division or the"

Secretary SSS317